
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-JohnsonExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Prior Quarter (PQ) Report Date: 21-Jan-2025 10:27 AM

Data as of(CST): 21-Jan-2025 12:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)

278 247 88.85% 108 86 79.63% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 386 333 86.27%
18 16 88.89% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 19 17 89.47%

2 2 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00%

100 86 86.00% 348 293 84.20% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 448 379 84.60%
140 121 86.43% 57 48 84.21% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 197 169 85.79%

555 502 90.45% 1,619 1,401 86.53% 0 0 0.00% 2 1 50.00% 2,176 1,904 87.50%

23 20 86.96% 226 196 86.73% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 249 216 86.75%

27 18 66.67% 129 106 82.17% 1 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 157 124 78.98%

31 24 77.42% 3 3 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 34 27 79.41%

6 5 83.33% 23 20 86.96% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 29 25 86.21%

1,738 1,315 75.66% 772 629 81.48% 0 0 0.00% 119 33 27.73% 2,629 1,977 75.20%
103 84 81.55% 284 219 77.11% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 388 304 78.35%

2 1 50.00% 3 3 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 5 4 80.00%
5 5 100.00% 47 43 91.49% 0 0 0.00% 4 1 25.00% 56 49 87.50%

33 26 78.79% 46 41 89.13% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 79 67 84.81%
244 159 65.16% 443 355 80.14% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 687 514 74.82%
85 64 75.29% 121 101 83.47% 12 12 100.00% 1 1 100.00% 219 178 81.28%
83 72 86.75% 77 68 88.31% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 160 140 87.50%
56 46 82.14% 85 78 91.76% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 141 124 87.94%

275 219 79.64% 63 54 85.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 338 273 80.77%
7 5 71.43% 50 43 86.00% 27 24 88.89% 0 0 0.00% 84 72 85.71%

48 44 91.67% 38 30 78.95% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 86 74 86.05%
49 43 87.76% 103 87 84.47% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 152 130 85.53%

67 57 85.07% 250 220 88.00% 3 2 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 320 279 87.19%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

09
10
79
17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

Michigan Board of Nursing (09)
Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Board of Nursing
(55)

139 125 89.93% 141 107 75.89% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 281 233 82.92%
108 70 64.81% 82 65 79.27% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 190 135 71.05%
22 16 72.73% 10 8 80.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 32 24 75.00%
61 55 90.16% 120 106 88.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 181 161 88.95%

0 0 0.00% 16 13 81.25% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 16 13 81.25%

2 2 100.00% 24 19 79.17% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 26 21 80.77%

69 52 75.36% 283 222 78.45% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 353 275 77.90%
24 21 87.50% 5 5 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 29 26 89.66%

238 210 88.24% 350 282 80.57% 28 20 71.43% 0 0 0.00% 616 512 83.12%
34 28 82.35% 80 71 88.75% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 114 99 86.84%

494 355 71.86% 621 494 79.55% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,115 849 76.14%
139 133 95.68% 79 70 88.61% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 219 203 92.69%

1 0 0.00% 12 12 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 13 12 92.31%

3 1 33.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3 1 33.33%

528 420 79.55% 249 205 82.33% 118 93 78.81% 5 0 0.00% 900 718 79.78%
13 11 84.62% 45 22 48.89% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 58 33 56.90%
59 54 91.53% 117 109 93.16% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 176 163 92.61%

180 141 78.33% 346 317 91.62% 66 63 95.45% 2 2 100.00% 594 523 88.05%

41 36 87.80% 6 4 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 47 40 85.11%

222 189 85.14% 23 22 95.65% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 245 211 86.12%

8 8 100.00% 32 27 84.38% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 40 35 87.50%
95 82 86.32% 174 152 87.36% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 269 234 86.99%

510 439 86.08% 679 583 85.86% 31 25 80.65% 0 0 0.00% 1,220 1,047 85.82%
119 98 82.35% 432 324 75.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 551 422 76.59%

1 1 100.00% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00%

0 0 0.00% 9 7 77.78% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 9 7 77.78%

306 272 88.89% 195 158 81.03% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 501 430 85.83%

167 142 85.03% 139 116 83.45% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 306 258 84.31%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.
NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCSBN
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCSBN Degree Type

NCSBN Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

50

53
88
Total

Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)
Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)

124 110 88.71% 249 220 88.35% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 373 330 88.47%

155 136 87.74% 15 10 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 170 146 85.88%
6 5 83.33% 3 2 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 9 7 77.78%

7,843 6,393 81.51% 9,433 7,878 83.52% 286 239 83.57% 137 41 29.93% 17,699 14,551 82.21%


	NCLEX-RN

