## First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present. **NCSBN Confidential** 

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Prior Quarter (PQ)

Printed By: Sherri Sutton-Johnson Report Date: 21-Jan-2025 10:27 AM Data as of(CST): 21-Jan-2025 12:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	278	247	88.85%	108	86	79.63%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	386	333	86.27%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	18	16	88.89%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	19	17	89.47%
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	2	2	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	100	86	86.00%	348	293	84.20%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	448	379	84.60%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	140	121	86.43%	57	48	84.21%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	197	169	85.79%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	555	502	90.45%	1,619	1,401	86.53%	0	0	0.00%	2	1	50.00%	2,176	1,904	87.50%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	23	20	86.96%	226	196	86.73%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	249	216	86.75%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	27	18	66.67%	129	106	82.17%	1	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	157	124	78.98%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	31	24	77.42%	3	3	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	34	27	79.41%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	6	5	83.33%	23	20	86.96%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	29	25	86.21%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	1,738	1,315	75.66%	772	629	81.48%	0	0	0.00%	119	33	27.73%	2,629	1,977	75.20%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	103	84	81.55%	284	219	77.11%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	388	304	78.35%
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	2	1	50.00%	3	3	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	5	4	80.00%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	5	5	100.00%	47	43	91.49%	0	0	0.00%	4	1	25.00%	56	49	87.50%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	33	26	78.79%	46	41	89.13%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	79	67	84.81%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	244	159	65.16%	443	355	80.14%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	687	514	74.82%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	85	64	75.29%	121	101	83.47%	12	12	100.00%	1	1	100.00%	219	178	81.28%
60	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)	83	72	86.75%	77	68	88.31%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	160	140	87.50%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	56	46	82.14%	85	78	91.76%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	141	124	87.94%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	275	219	79.64%	63	54	85.71%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	338	273	80.77%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	7	5	71.43%	50	43	86.00%	27	24	88.89%	0	0	0.00%	84	72	85.71%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	48	44	91.67%	38	30	78.95%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	86	74	86.05%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	49	43	87.76%	103	87	84.47%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	152	130	85.53%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	67	57	85.07%	250	220	88.00%	3	2	66.67%	0	0	0.00%	320	279	87.19%



## Pearson | VUE



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.

**NCSBN Confidential** 

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code		Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	139	125	89.93%	141	107	75.89%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	281	233	82.92%
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	108	70	64.81%	82	65	79.27%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	190	135	71.05%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	22	16	72.73%	10	8	80.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	32	24	75.00%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	61	55	90.16%	120	106	88.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	181	161	88.95%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	0	0	0.00%	16	13	81.25%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	16	13	81.25%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	2	2	100.00%	24	19	79.17%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	26	21	80.77%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	69	52	75.36%	283	222	78.45%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	353	275	77.90%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	24	21	87.50%	5	5	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	29	26	89.66%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	238	210	88.24%	350	282	80.57%	28	20	71.43%	0	0	0.00%	616	512	83.12%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	34	28	82.35%	80	71	88.75%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	114	99	86.84%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	494	355	71.86%	621	494	79.55%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,115	849	76.14%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	139	133	95.68%	79	70	88.61%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	219	203	92.69%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	1	0	0.00%	12	12	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	13	12	92.31%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	3	1	33.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3	1	33.33%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	528	420	79.55%	249	205	82.33%	118	93	78.81%	5	0	0.00%	900	718	79.78%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	13	11	84.62%	45	22	48.89%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	58	33	56.90%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	59	54	91.53%	117	109	93.16%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	176	163	92.61%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	180	141	78.33%	346	317	91.62%	66	63	95.45%	2	2	100.00%	594	523	88.05%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	41	36	87.80%	6	4	66.67%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	47	40	85.11%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	222	189	85.14%	23	22	95.65%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	245	211	86.12%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	8	8	100.00%	32	27	84.38%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	40	35	87.50%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	95	82	86.32%	174	152	87.36%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	269	234	86.99%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	510	439	86.08%	679	583	85.86%	31	25	80.65%	0	0	0.00%	1,220	1,047	85.82%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	119	98	82.35%	432	324	75.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	551	422	76.59%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	1	1	100.00%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	0	0	0.00%	9	7	77.78%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	9	7	77.78%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	306	272	88.89%	195	158	81.03%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	501	430	85.83%
55	Washington State Board of Nursing (55)	167	142	85.03%	139	116	83.45%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	306	258	84.31%

## Pearson | VUE



Pearson VUE's reporting database includes all exam records from 2002 to present.

**NCSBN Confidential** 

NCSBN Education	NCSBN Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCSBN Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	124	110	88.71%	249	220	88.35%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	373	330	88.47%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	155	136	87.74%	15	10	66.67%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	170	146	85.88%
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	6	5	83.33%	3	2	66.67%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	9	7	77.78%
Total		7,843	6,393	81.51%	9,433	7,878	83.52%	286	239	83.57%	137	41	29.93%	17,699	14,551	82.21%